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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 35 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
02.06.2024 - 14:15 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Age-Group 1

1. PAPP, Carolina 13 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 32.15 396
2. LUONGO, Milena 13 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 34.24 327
3. GERBER, Alyna 14 Scr 34.49 320
4. COVRIG, Maria 13 Romania 34.69 315
5. FARKAS, Emma Sara 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.78 312
6. STYNER, Anna 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 35.67 289
7. ALBERTS, Tara 13 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 35.94 283
8. CRISTESCU ZARIA, Maria 14 Romania 36.35 274
9. AEBY, Lia 13 Schwimmklub Bern 36.77 264

10. SALONEN, Klaara 14 Berner Oberland 38.06 238
11. GOESSL, Celin 14 Schwimmverein beider Basel 38.59 229
12. HORANI, Lamar 13 Schwimmclub Fricktal 38.61 228
13. DI CIANCIA FERREIRA, Valentina 13 Schwimmclub Allschwil 38.64 228
14. HOFER, Yael 14 Berner Oberland 39.28 217
15. VON BIDDER, Lena 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 40.79 193
16. MUELLER, Jessica 14 Schwimmverein beider Basel 41.06 190
17. FRITSCHI, Anna 13 Berner Oberland 41.20 188
18. GEIDEL, Lilli 14 Berner Oberland 41.48 184
19. JAY, Mathilde 14 Schwimmverein beider Basel 41.85 179
20. MEYER, Malou 14 Schwimmverein beider Basel 42.50 171
21. MOUSLEY ZIMMERMANN, Laura 14 Schwimmverein beider Basel 42.77 168
22. GOETTI, Larina Carla 14 Schwimmverein beider Basel 49.53 108 *

Age-Group 2

1. CEBIC, Andrea 11 SC Buelach 28.37 576
2. SPAGNOL, Lucia 11 LIMM 28.71 556
3. BAERLOCHER, Giulia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 29.09 534
4. ABOU ANTOUN, Jane 11 Lebanon 29.26 525
5. SPRING, Mia 11 Stl 29.58 508

REICHENSTEIN, Momoco 12 LIMM 29.58 508
7. BOREL, Malin 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 29.81 496
8. SCHALLMEINER-TOBIN, Emma 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 30.06 484
9. ZURBRIGGEN, Ava 11 Schwimmklub Bern 30.11 482

10. LIM, Kezia 12 Region Ostschweiz 30.19 478
11. SCHEURER, Aurelia 11 Biel 30.25 475
12. VIERO, Ilaria 11 LIMM 30.33 471
13. BRUNS, Mailey Sue 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 30.35 470
14. O CAOIMH, Elina 11 SV Baar 30.46 465
15. BAYER, Emma Sophie 12 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 30.52 462
16. MIHALSZKI, Emilia 11 Region Ostschweiz 30.76 452
17. SANDBERG, Emilie 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 31.21 432
18. HELFER, Juline 12 LIMM 31.35 427
19. BOUTY, Noahme 11 Natation Sportive Geneve 31.49 421
20. ALLEGRINI, Gianna 12 Region Ostschweiz 31.58 417
21. NAGY, Arnika 11 Region Ostschweiz 31.67 414
22. FRITSCHI, Sofie 11 Berner Oberland 32.08 398
23. BERGER, Julia 11 Stl 32.09 398
24. ORTEGA, Emma 11 SC Thalwil 32.17 395
25. RAMEL, Anne 11 Schwimmklub Bern 32.26 392
26. FISCHER, Jacqueline 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 32.27 391
27. KEMEZYTE, Meja 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 32.41 386
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 35, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Age-Group 2

Rank YB Time Pts

28. IVANOVAITE, Austeja 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 32.44 385
29. RUGGERI, Greta 11 Natation Sportive Geneve 32.57 380
30. JOHANN, Anamay 11 Stl 32.58 380
31. BOUNAMEAUX, Emilie 12 Club de natation Delemont 32.69 376
32. HIRSCHI, Annina 11 Schwimmklub Bern 32.78 373
33. HUBER, Melia 11 Stl 32.81 372
34. HASHORVA, Nathanaella 11 Schwimmklub Bern 32.93 368
35. HASSAN, Dalia 12 Natation Sportive Geneve 32.96 367
36. BIRCHER, Manon 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 32.97 367
37. FREIMANN, Lia Elea 11 Schwimmklub Thun 33.10 362
38. PALOMBI, Beatrice 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 33.14 361
39. BECK, Moena 12 LIMM 33.32 355
40. LEUPIN, Anna-Maxie 11 Schwimmclub Liestal 33.34 355
41. DUERLER, Selina 11 LIMM 33.38 353
42. HASLER, Anna Sofia 12 Sgli 33.41 352
43. VOYAME, Jodie 12 Club de natation Delemont 33.44 351
44. BHOGARAJU, Eira 12 Natation Sportive Geneve 33.57 347
45. LANG, Johanna 11 SC Winterthur 33.68 344
46. GROSSWILER, Andrina Lea 12 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 33.70 343
47. METTLER, Debora 11 Schwimmclub Fricktal 33.71 343
48. BICHSEL, Mia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 33.99 335
49. FREFEL, Nuria 11 SK Langenthal 34.25 327
50. KAEGI, Naira 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 34.30 326
51. EAGLEMAN, Priska 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.38 323
52. BUSS, Emily 11 Schwimmclub Allschwil 34.71 314
53. SUTER, Alessia 12 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 34.76 313
54. NIKOLIC, Lena 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 34.87 310
55. BUR, Lena 12 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 34.97 307
56. BODENMANN, Rea 11 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 35.00 306

HANAK, Nela 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 35.00 306
MELICHAREK, Nella 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 35.00 306

59. BARRON, Keira 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 35.14 303
60. SCHWARZ, Carolina 12 LIMM 35.59 291
61. GUENTHER, Giulia Sarai 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 35.68 289
62. UNTERNAEHRER, Selina 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 36.05 280
63. SCHNEIDER, Olivia 12 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 36.09 279
64. WOODS, Olivia 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 36.17 278
65. WIENECKE, Paula 11 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 36.34 274
66. SETHIA, Naina 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 36.46 271
67. ISCH, Livia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 36.90 261
68. CVITANIC, Iria 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 36.91 261
69. BRASCHLER, Tamara 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 37.00 259
70. ZUECHNER, Sophia 11 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 37.13 257

DSQ HAUG, Josephine 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 36.74
204 - Starten vor dem Startkommando (Time: 14:35)

Youth

1. HAK, Anastasia 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 26.98 670 Q
2. PAPP, Leona 09 LIMM 27.42 638 Q
3. TREPTE, Chiara 10 LIMM 27.57 628 Q
4. SOUZA BREGANT, Yanna 10 Stl 28.25 583
5. HOFFMANN, Andreina 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 28.27 582
6. MANI, Nina 09 Schwimmklub Bern 28.60 562
7. KAESLIN, Annika Lara 09 LIMM 28.61 561
8. HALLER, Rahel 09 Berner Oberland 28.69 557
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 35, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Youth

Rank YB Time Pts

9. KUENG, Yara 10 Stl 28.86 547
HAN, Eva 10 LIMM 28.86 547

11. ELSENER, Svea 09 Berner Oberland 28.88 546
12. SENDUR, Elin Julia 09 SV Baar 28.99 540
13. FERLUDINA, Olha 10 LIMM 29.03 537
14. JAEGER, Rebekka 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 29.05 536
15. WASER, Shayenne 10 Stl 29.07 535
16. BALMER, Layra 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 29.09 534

POLLINI, Jana 09 SV Baar 29.09 534
18. VARGA, Nora 09 Region Ostschweiz 29.39 518
19. ZURBRIGGEN, Mia 09 Schwimmklub Bern 29.43 516
20. BARNEZET, Louise 09 LIMM 29.46 514
21. SCHICKTANZ, Camille 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 29.57 509
22. RIS, Clementine 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 29.65 504
23. GIGLIO, Lara 10 SV Baar 29.66 504
24. STUCKI, Samantha 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 29.67 503
25. FRISK, Christina 10 Region Ostschweiz 29.71 501
26. PAWLENKA, Antonia 09 SV Baar 29.77 498
27. CHRISTEN, Stefanie 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 29.93 490
28. BENELLI, Lou Anna 10 Schwimmklub Bern 29.96 489
29. CAMPBELL, Stella 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 30.05 485
30. RAEUBER, Julie 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 30.06 484
31. FLUECKIGER, Fiona 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 30.16 479
32. BLUMIN, Dascha 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 30.21 477
33. MELICHAREK, Luisa 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 30.22 476
34. REBER, Leonie 09 Club de natation Delemont 30.35 470
35. SALADIN, Tara 10 Region Ostschweiz 30.36 470
36. KOEROGLU, Nida 10 Scsh 30.39 468

NIEMEYER, Lia 09 SC Uster 30.39 468
38. ZAFFINO, Elena 10 Biel 30.49 464
39. KESSELGRUBER, Chiara 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 30.50 463
40. TOPALLI, Sara Lisa 09 Berner Oberland 30.60 459
41. VOLLENWEIDER, Alina Kim 10 SV Baar 30.65 457
42. PANTALEEVA, Erika 09 SC Winterthur 30.68 455
43. CURTY, Emma 10 Schwimmklub Bern 30.78 451
44. LEUPI, Lisa 10 Biel 30.87 447
45. ECOFFEY, Anine 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 30.94 444
46. KALUZNA, Karolina 10 SV Baar 30.98 442
47. MARTIN, Lorine 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 30.99 442

WUERGLER, Lea 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 30.99 442
49. SORG, Leonore 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 31.00 441
50. WOHLGENSINGER, Florina 10 Region Ostschweiz 31.04 440
51. MAC REEVY, Orla 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.08 438
52. MOESLE, Jana 10 Region Ostschweiz 31.18 434
53. BAUR, Ann-Sophie 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.24 431
54. AEBI, Ella 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.27 430
55. GAVRILENKO, Ana 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 31.40 425
56. KUEBLER, Norah 09 SC Thalwil 31.60 417
57. MUTURI, Stephanie 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.76 410
58. DE FRANCO, Nerea 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 31.78 410

KALOUSKOVA, Lucie 10 LIMM 31.78 410
60. PALOMBI, Isabella 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.88 406

JOLIAT, Lise 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.88 406
62. ECKERLEN, Aurore 10 C.N Du Florival 31.92 404
63. SCHWAB, Aline Charlotte 10 Schwimmklub Bern 32.21 393
64. GESSESSE, Lena 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 32.25 392
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Event 35, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Youth

Rank YB Time Pts

65. ALLEMANN, Melanie 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 32.30 390
MASSMANN, Simona 10 Stl 32.30 390

67. GAMBONI, Giuliana 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 32.32 389
68. ETERNO, Fiona Sophia 10 Swim Regio Solothurn 32.41 386
69. COLZANI, Miriam 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 32.49 383
70. MEILI, Elena 10 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 32.51 383
71. AUFDEREGGEN, Emilia 10 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 32.73 375
72. D'AMBROSIO, Alexia 10 C.N Du Florival 33.00 366

ZATTI, Lena 10 Berner Oberland 33.00 366
74. SCHUETZ, Adina 10 Swim Regio Solothurn 33.42 352
75. BANKA, Linea 09 Scsh 33.64 345 *
76. GRILLON, Amelie 09 Schwimmclub Allschwil 33.65 345 *
77. LAEUBLI, Valerie Anna 10 Swim Regio Solothurn 34.63 316 *
78. BENZ, Yara 10 Schwimmclub Fricktal 36.18 277 *

OPEN

1. FELSNER, Jessica 95 SC Aqua Koeln 25.08 834 Q
2. JORDAN, Talia 07 Schwimmclub Liestal 26.28 725 Q
3. HAK, Anastasia 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 26.98 670 Q
4. BEIQI, Hana 08 K.S.U. OTRILA 27.03 666 Q
5. HOIGNE, Se�raphine 08 Schwimmklub Bern 27.06 664 Q
6. GRIFFIS, Kalyssa 06 Schwimmverein beider Basel 27.11 660 Q
7. PAPP, Leona 09 LIMM 27.42 638 Q
8. TREPTE, Chiara 10 LIMM 27.57 628 Q
9. AMMANN, Nina 03 Region Ostschweiz 27.62 624 R

10. EGGER, Linda 07 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 27.88 607 R
11. WOJCIK-MLOCHOWSKA, Liliana 07 Berner Oberland 27.96 602
12. UMEGBOLU, Lara 08 LIMM 28.17 588
13. SOUZA BREGANT, Yanna 10 Stl 28.25 583
14. HOFFMANN, Andreina 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 28.27 582
15. CEBIC, Andrea 11 SC Buelach 28.37 576
16. ARMANDI, Michelle 06 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 28.39 575
17. FERNANDEZ ALONSO, Carolina 05 Schwimmklub Bern 28.49 569
18. BODMER, Benedetta 07 LIMM 28.55 565
19. MANI, Nina 09 Schwimmklub Bern 28.60 562
20. KAESLIN, Annika Lara 09 LIMM 28.61 561
21. AGUSTONI, Nicole 77 Turrita 28.62 561

MARTYNIUK, Marina 08 Biel 28.62 561
23. WICK, Mia 08 LIMM 28.64 560
24. BEVIVINO, Giovanna 05 Region Ostschweiz 28.67 558
25. DRSEK, Melanie 07 Biel 28.69 557

HALLER, Rahel 09 Berner Oberland 28.69 557
27. REIG, Juliane 08 C.N Du Florival 28.71 556

SPAGNOL, Lucia 11 LIMM 28.71 556
29. SCHMIDBERGER, Anouk 07 SC Winterthur 28.72 555
30. AUER, Tanja 05 Region Ostschweiz 28.75 553
31. PAIANO, Alia 08 Schwimmklub Bern 28.77 552
32. KUENG, Yara 10 Stl 28.86 547

HAN, Eva 10 LIMM 28.86 547
34. LANG, Emma 08 SC Winterthur 28.87 546
35. ELSENER, Svea 09 Berner Oberland 28.88 546
36. ECOFFEY, Lena 07 Schwimmclub Liestal 28.93 543
37. SENDUR, Elin Julia 09 SV Baar 28.99 540
38. FERLUDINA, Olha 10 LIMM 29.03 537
39. DENTCHEVA, Nadezhda 08 Natation Sportive Geneve 29.04 537
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 35, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, OPEN

Rank YB Time Pts

40. JAEGER, Rebekka 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 29.05 536
GVOZDEV, Anastasia 03 TSV Rot-Weiss Loerrach 29.05 536

42. WASER, Shayenne 10 Stl 29.07 535
43. BALMER, Layra 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 29.09 534

BAERLOCHER, Giulia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 29.09 534
POLLINI, Jana 09 SV Baar 29.09 534

46. DE FEZZA, Luana 08 LIMM 29.12 532
47. HINNERKS, Julia 04 Schwimmclub Liestal 29.14 531
48. MENZI, Nola 08 Region Ostschweiz 29.15 531
49. CAMPANELLI, Aurelia 08 SC Uster 29.17 530
50. HALLER, Chiara 07 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 29.21 528

SCHAFFNER, Nina 06 SC Uster 29.21 528
52. ABOU ANTOUN, Jane 11 Lebanon 29.26 525

GRAF, Giordana 08 Schwimmclub Liestal 29.26 525
BANG, Caroline Mathilde 06 Swim Regio Solothurn 29.26 525

55. HAMM, Marlu 08 ASV Horb 29.27 524
56. LESLIE, Hannah 06 Schwimmverein beider Basel 29.31 522
57. STAUBLI, Chiara 08 SV Baar 29.34 521
58. VARGA, Nora 09 Region Ostschweiz 29.39 518
59. HOMMEL, Victoria 07 C.N Du Florival 29.40 517
60. SAHITI, Eliza 07 Natation Sportive Geneve 29.41 517

NAEF, Tamara 04 Stl 29.41 517
62. ZURBRIGGEN, Mia 09 Schwimmklub Bern 29.43 516
63. BISSLER, Manon 07 C.N Du Florival 29.44 515
64. SCHUMACHER, Noemi 08 Stl 29.46 514

BARNEZET, Louise 09 LIMM 29.46 514
66. PITZER, Anna 05 Schwimmverein beider Basel 29.47 514
67. LIESCH, Sarina 03 Schwimmclub Liestal 29.50 512
68. BRUESCHWEILER, Noemi 05 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 29.53 511
69. SCHICKTANZ, Camille 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 29.57 509
70. SPRING, Mia 11 Stl 29.58 508

REICHENSTEIN, Momoco 12 LIMM 29.58 508
72. RIS, Clementine 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 29.65 504
73. GIGLIO, Lara 10 SV Baar 29.66 504
74. STUCKI, Samantha 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 29.67 503
75. FREDERSDORF, Mathilde 08 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 29.70 502
76. FRISK, Christina 10 Region Ostschweiz 29.71 501
77. PAWLENKA, Antonia 09 SV Baar 29.77 498
78. KOEROGLU, Nisa Yaren 07 Scsh 29.81 496

BOREL, Malin 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 29.81 496
80. ZDRAHAL, Ellen 07 SC Uster 29.82 496
81. LUTHER, Patricia 07 Schwimmverein beider Basel 29.87 493
82. CHRISTEN, Stefanie 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 29.93 490
83. BENELLI, Lou Anna 10 Schwimmklub Bern 29.96 489
84. BANKA, Jara 07 Scsh 29.97 488
85. FREIMANN, Jessica 99 LIMM 30.00 487
86. SACCO, Viola 08 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 30.04 485
87. CAMPBELL, Stella 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 30.05 485
88. RAEUBER, Julie 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 30.06 484

SCHALLMEINER-TOBIN, Emma 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 30.06 484
90. ZURBRIGGEN, Ava 11 Schwimmklub Bern 30.11 482
91. FLUECKIGER, Fiona 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 30.16 479
92. LIM, Kezia 12 Region Ostschweiz 30.19 478
93. BLUMIN, Dascha 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 30.21 477

ZINGG, Muriel 08 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 30.21 477
95. MELICHAREK, Luisa 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 30.22 476
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Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 35, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, OPEN

Rank YB Time Pts

96. SCHEURER, Aurelia 11 Biel 30.25 475
97. VECCHIARELLI, Nathalie 08 Lebanon 30.27 474
98. JOLIAT, Charlotte 07 Club de natation Delemont 30.31 472
99. VIERO, Ilaria 11 LIMM 30.33 471

100. REBER, Leonie 09 Club de natation Delemont 30.35 470
BRUNS, Mailey Sue 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 30.35 470

102. SALADIN, Tara 10 Region Ostschweiz 30.36 470
GIUDICI, Maelle 06 Stl 30.36 470

104. PEARCE, Esther 05 SC Wfr. Muenchen 30.39 468
KOEROGLU, Nida 10 Scsh 30.39 468
NIEMEYER, Lia 09 SC Uster 30.39 468

107. WARTENWEILER, Ellie 08 Schwimmclub Liestal 30.46 465
O CAOIMH, Elina 11 SV Baar 30.46 465

109. ZAFFINO, Elena 10 Biel 30.49 464
GRAMKE, Lea 06 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 30.49 464

111. KESSELGRUBER, Chiara 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 30.50 463
112. BAYER, Emma Sophie 12 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 30.52 462
113. WIEDEMANN, Cynthia 05 Schwimmverein beider Basel 30.56 461
114. BERNI, Nora Maria 08 Berner Oberland 30.57 460
115. TOPALLI, Sara Lisa 09 Berner Oberland 30.60 459
116. PANTALEEVA, Magdalena 05 SC Winterthur 30.64 457
117. VOLLENWEIDER, Alina Kim 10 SV Baar 30.65 457
118. WASER, Vivienne 05 Stl 30.66 456
119. PANTALEEVA, Erika 09 SC Winterthur 30.68 455
120. SCHNEIDER, Jana 04 SC Thalwil 30.69 455
121. MIHALSZKI, Emilia 11 Region Ostschweiz 30.76 452
122. CURTY, Emma 10 Schwimmklub Bern 30.78 451
123. LEUPI, Lisa 10 Biel 30.87 447
124. SCHWARZER, Ylenia 08 SC Winterthur 30.92 445
125. ECOFFEY, Anine 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 30.94 444
126. KALUZNA, Karolina 10 SV Baar 30.98 442
127. MARTIN, Lorine 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 30.99 442

WUERGLER, Lea 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 30.99 442
129. SORG, Leonore 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 31.00 441
130. WOHLGENSINGER, Florina 10 Region Ostschweiz 31.04 440
131. MAC REEVY, Orla 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.08 438
132. KOBLER, Miona 07 SV Baar 31.09 437
133. REBER, Emma 05 Club de natation Delemont 31.11 437
134. CHIESA, Valerie 07 Swim Regio Solothurn 31.17 434
135. MOESLE, Jana 10 Region Ostschweiz 31.18 434
136. SANDBERG, Emilie 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 31.21 432
137. BAUR, Ann-Sophie 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.24 431
138. CAMIJN, Moana 08 Sgli 31.26 430 *
139. AEBI, Ella 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.27 430
140. HELFER, Juline 12 LIMM 31.35 427
141. GAVRILENKO, Ana 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 31.40 425

BARNEZET, Elisa 07 LIMM 31.40 425 *
143. BOUTY, Noahme 11 Natation Sportive Geneve 31.49 421
144. DUERLER, Amanda 08 Scr 31.51 420 *
145. RAGGER, Valerie 01 SC Winterthur 31.54 419 *
146. ALLEGRINI, Gianna 12 Region Ostschweiz 31.58 417
147. KUEBLER, Norah 09 SC Thalwil 31.60 417
148. NIEDERMANN, Katrin 84 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.61 416
149. NAGY, Arnika 11 Region Ostschweiz 31.67 414
150. MUTURI, Stephanie 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.76 410
151. DE FRANCO, Nerea 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 31.78 410
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Rank YB Time Pts

151. KALOUSKOVA, Lucie 10 LIMM 31.78 410
153. PALOMBI, Isabella 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.88 406

JOLIAT, Lise 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.88 406
155. ECKERLEN, Aurore 10 C.N Du Florival 31.92 404
156. NIEDERFELD, Laila Brooke 07 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.95 403 *
157. FRITSCHI, Sofie 11 Berner Oberland 32.08 398
158. BERGER, Julia 11 Stl 32.09 398
159. PAPP, Carolina 13 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 32.15 396
160. ORTEGA, Emma 11 SC Thalwil 32.17 395
161. SCHWAB, Aline Charlotte 10 Schwimmklub Bern 32.21 393

SARRABEZOLLES, Louise 90 Schwimmverein beider Basel 32.21 393
163. GESSESSE, Lena 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 32.25 392
164. RAMEL, Anne 11 Schwimmklub Bern 32.26 392
165. FISCHER, Jacqueline 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 32.27 391
166. ALLEMANN, Melanie 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 32.30 390

MASSMANN, Simona 10 Stl 32.30 390
168. HORVATH, Anna 02 Schwimmverein beider Basel 32.31 390 *
169. GAMBONI, Giuliana 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 32.32 389
170. KEMEZYTE, Meja 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 32.41 386

ETERNO, Fiona Sophia 10 Swim Regio Solothurn 32.41 386
172. IVANOVAITE, Austeja 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 32.44 385
173. EGGER, Valentina 07 Schwimmklub Bern 32.45 385 *
174. COLZANI, Miriam 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 32.49 383
175. MEILI, Elena 10 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 32.51 383
176. SIDLER, Emily 06 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 32.52 382 *
177. RUGGERI, Greta 11 Natation Sportive Geneve 32.57 380
178. JOHANN, Anamay 11 Stl 32.58 380
179. BOUNAMEAUX, Emilie 12 Club de natation Delemont 32.69 376
180. AUFDEREGGEN, Emilia 10 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 32.73 375
181. HIRSCHI, Annina 11 Schwimmklub Bern 32.78 373
182. HUBER, Melia 11 Stl 32.81 372
183. HASHORVA, Nathanaella 11 Schwimmklub Bern 32.93 368
184. HASSAN, Dalia 12 Natation Sportive Geneve 32.96 367
185. BIRCHER, Manon 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 32.97 367
186. D'AMBROSIO, Alexia 10 C.N Du Florival 33.00 366

ZATTI, Lena 10 Berner Oberland 33.00 366
188. FREIMANN, Lia Elea 11 Schwimmklub Thun 33.10 362
189. PALOMBI, Beatrice 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 33.14 361
190. WEIDNER, Lola 06 Biel 33.26 357 *
191. BECK, Moena 12 LIMM 33.32 355
192. LEUPIN, Anna-Maxie 11 Schwimmclub Liestal 33.34 355
193. DUERLER, Selina 11 LIMM 33.38 353
194. HASLER, Anna Sofia 12 Sgli 33.41 352
195. SCHUETZ, Adina 10 Swim Regio Solothurn 33.42 352
196. VOYAME, Jodie 12 Club de natation Delemont 33.44 351
197. BHOGARAJU, Eira 12 Natation Sportive Geneve 33.57 347
198. BANKA, Linea 09 Scsh 33.64 345 *
199. GRILLON, Amelie 09 Schwimmclub Allschwil 33.65 345 *
200. LANG, Johanna 11 SC Winterthur 33.68 344
201. GROSSWILER, Andrina Lea 12 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 33.70 343
202. METTLER, Debora 11 Schwimmclub Fricktal 33.71 343
203. BICHSEL, Mia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 33.99 335
204. LUONGO, Milena 13 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 34.24 327
205. FREFEL, Nuria 11 SK Langenthal 34.25 327
206. KAEGI, Naira 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 34.30 326
207. EAGLEMAN, Priska 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.38 323
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Rank YB Time Pts

208. GERBER, Alyna 14 Scr 34.49 320
209. COLZANI, Gloria 02 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.57 318 *
210. LAEUBLI, Valerie Anna 10 Swim Regio Solothurn 34.63 316 *
211. COVRIG, Maria 13 Romania 34.69 315
212. BUSS, Emily 11 Schwimmclub Allschwil 34.71 314
213. SUTER, Alessia 12 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 34.76 313
214. FARKAS, Emma Sara 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.78 312
215. NIKOLIC, Lena 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 34.87 310
216. BUR, Lena 12 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 34.97 307
217. BODENMANN, Rea 11 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 35.00 306

HANAK, Nela 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 35.00 306
MELICHAREK, Nella 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 35.00 306

220. BARRON, Keira 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 35.14 303
221. SCHWARZ, Carolina 12 LIMM 35.59 291
222. STYNER, Anna 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 35.67 289
223. GUENTHER, Giulia Sarai 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 35.68 289
224. ALBERTS, Tara 13 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 35.94 283
225. UNTERNAEHRER, Selina 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 36.05 280
226. SCHNEIDER, Olivia 12 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 36.09 279
227. WOODS, Olivia 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 36.17 278
228. BENZ, Yara 10 Schwimmclub Fricktal 36.18 277 *
229. WIENECKE, Paula 11 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 36.34 274
230. CRISTESCU ZARIA, Maria 14 Romania 36.35 274
231. SETHIA, Naina 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 36.46 271
232. AEBY, Lia 13 Schwimmklub Bern 36.77 264
233. ISCH, Livia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 36.90 261
234. CVITANIC, Iria 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 36.91 261
235. BRASCHLER, Tamara 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 37.00 259
236. ZUECHNER, Sophia 11 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 37.13 257
237. SALONEN, Klaara 14 Berner Oberland 38.06 238
238. GOESSL, Celin 14 Schwimmverein beider Basel 38.59 229
239. HORANI, Lamar 13 Schwimmclub Fricktal 38.61 228
240. DI CIANCIA FERREIRA, Valentina 13 Schwimmclub Allschwil 38.64 228
241. HOFER, Yael 14 Berner Oberland 39.28 217
242. VON BIDDER, Lena 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 40.79 193
243. MUELLER, Jessica 14 Schwimmverein beider Basel 41.06 190
244. FRITSCHI, Anna 13 Berner Oberland 41.20 188
245. GEIDEL, Lilli 14 Berner Oberland 41.48 184
246. JAY, Mathilde 14 Schwimmverein beider Basel 41.85 179
247. MEYER, Malou 14 Schwimmverein beider Basel 42.50 171
248. MOUSLEY ZIMMERMANN, Laura 14 Schwimmverein beider Basel 42.77 168
249. GOETTI, Larina Carla 14 Schwimmverein beider Basel 49.53 108 *
DSQ HAUG, Josephine 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 36.74

204 - Starten vor dem Startkommando (Time: 14:35)

25 - 29 years

1. FELSNER, Jessica 95 SC Aqua Koeln 25.08 834 Q
2. FREIMANN, Jessica 99 LIMM 30.00 487

30 - 34 years

1. SARRABEZOLLES, Louise 90 Schwimmverein beider Basel 32.21 393
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40 - 44 years

1. NIEDERMANN, Katrin 84 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.61 416

45 - 49 years

1. AGUSTONI, Nicole 77 Turrita 28.62 561


